

Telephone: 867-587-7206

Fax: 867-587-2928

October 4, 2016

Husky Oil Operations Limited 707 - 8th Avenue, S.W. Box 6525 Station D Calgary, AB T2P 3G7

Attention: Ken Hansen

File Number S04A-006

Type of Operation OIL AND GAS DRILLING - WELLSITE

Location Wellsite L-71

Dear Mr. Hansen,

An inspection of the above noted operation was conducted on July 05, 2016 by Resource Management Officer II Trevor Bremner.

Enclosed is a copy of the Environmental Inspection Report. Please refer to the unacceptable and noted conditions in the general comments section of this report. Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 867-587-7206.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED

Trevor Bremner
Resource Management Officer II
Department of Lands
Sahtu Region

CC: Sahtu Land and Water Board
Katherine Ades, Mananger, Resource Management, GNWT LANDS



ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTION REPORT

Permittee:	Husky Oil Operations Limited	Permit Expiry Date:	September 11, 2009
Land Use Permit No.	S04A-006	Previous Inspection:	August 06, 2013
Quarrying Permit No.	NA	Inspection Date:	July 05, 2016
Contractor:	NA	Subcontractor:	NA
Location(s) Inspected:	Wellsite L-71		
Current Stage of	Remediation		
Operation:			
Program Modifications	None		
Approved:			

Condition of Operation "A" - Acceptable "U" - Unacceptable "N/A" - Not Applicable "N/I" - Not Inspected

Operating Condition	Aspect Inspected				
	L-71				
Location as Permitted	Α				
Time as Permitted	Α				
Equipment as Approved (Type & Size)	А				
Methods & Techniques	Α				
Facilities	N/A				
Erosion (Control or Prevention)	Α				
Chemicals	N/A				
Wildlife and Fisheries Habitat (Protection)	А				
Wastes	N/A				
Historical / Archaeological Sites	Α				
Fuel Storage	N/A				
Brush Disposal	Α				
Restoration of Lands	N/A				
Permits	Α				
Matters not Inconsistent	Α				
Sections 8 to 12 / 14 to 16 M.V.L.U.R.	А				

Explanatory Remarks -

I-71

Wellsite L-71 is still undergoing Phytoremediation. A large berm is holding the contaminated soil, the soil will remain in the berm until test results are within standards. Once standards are met all material must be removed (fencing, pallets, berm, etc.) This site will be monitored until Phytoremediation is successful. Husky must present testing results to the Department of Lands once available. There is a small sheen present at well center which will require investigating, and "rain drain" filters will need to be reinstalled. Besides the items needing removal on closure, there are no other concerns to report. No other sign of contamination (spills etc) or erosion.

Date: July 05, 2016	Permit #: S04A-006	Page No: 1
---------------------	--------------------	------------



ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTION REPORT

Representative Signature	Inspector's Signature

Date: July 05, 2016 Perr	S04A-006	Page No:	2	
--------------------------	----------	----------	---	--



ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTION REPORT

Figure 2

Inspection Images:

Figure 1

Aerial photo of wellsite showing berm and well center.



Photo showing water pooling at well center due to contaminated material being removed and placed in berm.



Photo showing wellsite signage.

Figure 4
Well center has a lot of water pooling due to material removal, sheen was visible at well center.



Figure 5
Photo of berm were contaminated soil is stored and being remediated. This berm will be removed on file closure.



Figure 6
Photo showing the "Rain Drain" no longer connected properly.





Date:	July 05, 2016	Permit #:	S04A-006	Page No:	3	
-------	---------------	-----------	----------	----------	---	--